
TL310

Wheel Loader
Radlader
Chargeuse
Wheel Loader

Illustrated Parts Catalog
Ersatzteilkatalog
Catalogue pièces
Catálogo de repuestos

Serial No.: TL0310 0100 - xxxx
Issue date: 28-August-2013
Language: en, de, fr, es
Revision No.: 2.00
Reference No.: 5780290034



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+Wheel+Loader+TL310


Table des matières, français

Chapitre Titre Page Chapitre Titre Page

9.026 Installation Electrique - Eclairage Supplementaire . . . . . . 384
9.032 Installation Electrique - Remise A Niveau Automatique

Du Godet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 388
9.035 Installation Electrique - Limitation De Hauteur De

Levage .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 390
9.050 Installation Electrique - Dispositif Anti-Vol. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 392

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 9



Información importante: catálogo, pedido, reparación

Información sobre este catálogo
Este catálogo de piezas de repuesto en formato PDF o en versión impresa le ayuda a identificar piezas de repuesto para su aparato. Actualizamos y completamos
nuestra documentación sobre piezas de repuesto constantemente; no obstante, puede que no encuentre estas modificaciones en el presente documento. Sin embargo,
puede encontrar publicaciones actuales y vigentes en las siguientes plataformas:

Plataforma de piezas de repuesto online:

• Área de distribuidores: http://store.terex.com
• Área para clientes finales: por favor, diríjase a su distribuidor para cualquier asunto relacionado con el acceso

Portal de Terex Construction:
• http://constructionsupport.terex.com/home.asp

Aquí puede encontrar los documentos en formato PDF, la primera solicitud se realiza mediante el botón "contactar".

Por favor, para identificar y pedir piezas de repuesto (solo distribuidores), utilice exclusivamente estas plataformas. Como cliente final, solamente podrá pedir las piezas
de repuesto a través de su distribuidor Terex. Por favor, para realizar pedidos indique los siguientes datos:
• Modelo, número de serie
• N° de pieza, descripción
• Cantidad

En caso de que tenga que devolvernos alguna pieza que haya pedido erróneamente por no haber utilizado la documentación actualizada de piezas, le cobraremos un recargo.

Realización de reparaciones
Dentro del plazo de garantía, las reparaciones únicamente las podrá realizar un distribuidor autorizado por el fabricante.

Además, recomendamos a nuestros clientes finales que, también fuera del plazo de garantía, dejen las reparaciones en manos de nuestros distribuidores autorizados.

Las reparaciones de piezas fundamentales para la seguridad en el sector hidráulico, eléctrico y mecánico deben ser realizadas por los distribuidores autorizados por Terex.
Por favor, para las máquinas Terex, utilice únicamente piezas de repuestooriginalesTEREX . Su fabricación es de gran calidad y garantizan un uso seguro, así como una
vida útil óptima de su máquina. Si no utiliza piezas de repuesto originales TEREX, se podrá rescindir el derecho a garantía.

Ámbito de validez del catálogo
Puede encontrar los datos sobre el ámbito de validez en la portada en:
• Número de serie (Serien Nr. / No. de Série / Serial No)

Ejemplos:
• MHL320-0965-1141
• TC25-0101-XXXX

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 19



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 29



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 39



2.005.1 Oil Tank New Version
Oeltank Neue Version
Reservoir Hydraulique Nouvelle Version
Depósito De Aceite Nueva Versión

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6458013101 1 Oil Tank Oeltank Kpl. Tl310 Reservoir Hydr. Oil Tank
2 1008707829 4 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube ISO 4017

- M12x30- 8.8 - A3c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

3 1343707061 8 Washer Scheibe 7349 St37verz
13x30x6

Rondelle Washer

4 5091661776 1 Oil Lever Sensor Sonde F. Oelstand M14x1,5 Sonde D'huile Oil Lever Sensor
5 1636815355 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Din 7603 -

14x20x1,5- Cu
Bague D' Etancheit Seal Ring

6 5755628562 1 Temperature Adjust Temperaturgeber 6-24v 1/2z
K323.805/001/004

Indicateur Tempera Temperature Adjust

7 1912060103 1 Screw Connector Verschlusschraube
Vs-M14x1,5-Wd

Vis De Fermeture Screw Connector

8 1912060354 1 Plug Verschlussstopfen Vsd 8-L/S
M.Mb

Bouchon Plug

9 1911060154 1 Connection Nut Ueberwurfmutter M8-L
M14x1,5

Ecrou Raccord Connection Nut

10 1912060107 1 Screw Connector Verschlusschraube
Vs-M22x1,5-Wd

Vis De Fermeture Screw Connector

12 5003660860 1 Suction Filter Saugfilter Rohrverl. 400mm Filtre D Aspirat Suction Filter Item. 12-22
13 5003599930 1 Cover Deckel 3009134 / Es 074.1212 Couvercle Cover
14 1970956553 1 O-Ring O-Ring 70 Shore 100x4 Joint Torique O-Ring
15 5003660399 1 Bracket Ring Haltering Rondelle D Attache Bracket Ring
16 5003660400 1 Rubber Grommet Gummituelle N042.1001 Gaine Caoutchouc Rubber Grommet
17 5003659193 1 Seal Gummituelle F. 50 03659195

N 042 5201
Gaine Caoutchouc Seal

18 5003660861 1 Hyd Filter Filtereinsatz Saugfilter
P2.0933-01gk2/17140
07-02

Cartouche Filtrant Hyd Filter

19 5003599970 1 Valve Taper Ventilkegel 4518002 / Es
074.0202

Cone De Soupape Valve Taper

20 5003599980 1 Seal Gummituelle D72 3207033 /
N042.7401

Gaine Caoutchouc Seal

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 49



2.007 Engine Hood
Motorhaube
Capot Moteur
Capota Del Motor

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

40 6451019048 1 Bracket Schlosshalter 10029
S355j2g3c 4x143x370

Support Bracket

45 5388662353 1 Seal Dichtung 4200 Mm Lang Joint Seal

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 59



2.014 Steering Unit
Lenkeinheit
Dispositif De Direction
Unidad De Dirección

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5551700010 1 Steering Wheel Lenkrad Tl100 D400 Volant Steering Wheel
2 5551700012 1 Button Knopf Cod241 Bouton Button
3 5551700011 1 Cover Deckel 0047.0241 (Cod244) Couvercle Cover
4 5154650952 1 Steering Unit Lenkeinheit Versa At=1679 Dispo. De Direction Steering Unit
6 5154650405 1 Steering Post Lenksaeule Verst. Danfoss

Otp-Tt700
Colonne Direktion Steering Post Item14-21

7 1008707124 4 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017
- M10x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Screw

8 1290707020 4 Washer 10.5 Scheibe Din 125 - 10,5 - 140
Hv - A2c

Rondelle Washer 10.5

12 0202520015 1 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Pph-Schwarz
Baugr.6 646,0

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

13 1045707814 2 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M6x75 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindrique Pan Head Screw

14 5154654565 1 Bellow Faltenbalg Soufflet Bellow
15 5154650401 1 Lock Arretierung Arretoir Lock
16 5154654564 1 Control Lever Verstellhebel Kpl. M. Zubeh.

1741-1079h
Levier De Serrage Control Lever

17 5154650407 1 Spring Assy Federnsatz Jeu De Ressorts Spring Assy
18 5154650471 1 Bushing Buechse Kunsstoff Douille Bushing
19 5154650406 1 Housing Gehaeuse Carter Housing
20 5350650280 1 Cable Binder Kabelbinder Schwarz 502181

7,8x360
Collier Cable Binder

21 5154650472 1 Telescopic Bearing Teleskoplager Roulement
Telescopique

Telescopic Bearing

22 5660200160 1 Cover Plate Deckplatte Einf. S=3mm Dp6 Plaque De Recouvre Cover Plate

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 69



2.022 Operator`S Cab - Equipment Version 1
Fahrerkabine – Ausstattung 1
Cabine – Equipment 1
Cabina - Equipo 1

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5388661473 2 Cotter Schraube Clavette De Fermet Cotter
2 5388661433 2 Latch Cover Fuehrung Guide Latch Cover
3 1290707022 2 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 13 - 140 Hv

- A2c
Rondelle Washer

4 5388662090 2 Nut Sechskantmutter Iso4032
Verz. M12x1

Ecrou Nut

5 1210707011 15 Nut - ISO 4032 - M8 - 8 -
A2c

Sechskantmutter - ISO 4032 -
M8 - 8 - A2c

Ecrou Tuerca - ISO 4032 -
M8 - 8 - A2c

6 1290707018 15 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

7 5388665135 2 Lever Feststellbuegel Levier Lever
10 5388665299 1 Interior Mirror Innenspiegel Miroir Interieur Interior Mirror
11 5388665300 1 Wiper Motor Wischermotor Vorne 24v Moteur Essuie-Glace Wiper Motor
12 5388665301 1 Wiper Motor Wischermotor Hinten 24v Motor Essuie-Glace Wiper Motor
13 5388665294 1 Wiper Arm Wischerarm Bras Essuie-Glace Wiper Arm
14 5388665302 1 Wiper Arm Wischerarm Bras Essuie-Glace Wiper Arm
15 5388665010 1 Wiper Blade Wischerblatt L=800mm Balai Essuie Glace Wiper Blade
16 5388665011 1 Wiper Blade Wischerblatt Balai Essui Glace Wiper Blade
17 5388661449 1 Hose Schlauch Flexible Hose
18 5388662096 2 Return Valve Rueckschlagventil Clapet Anti Retour Return Valve
19 5388662257 1 Nozzle Winkel 90grad Injecteur Nozzle
20 5388665304 2 Water Reservoir Wasserbehaelter 24v 430x205 Reservoir D'eau Water Reservoir
21 5388665305 4 Working Floodlights Arbeitsscheinwerfe Hinten 12v Phare De Travail Working Floodlights
22 5388665622 1 Cable Set Kabelsatz Jeu De Cables Kabelsatz
23 5388662690 1 Interior Light Innenleuchte Lampe Inter. Interior Light
24 1813000040 4 Light Bulb H3 24v/70w Gluehlampe H3 24volt 70w Ampoule Light Bulb H3 24v/70w
25 1814000008 1 Bulb Sofitten C5w 24v 5w Lampe A Incandesce Bulb
26 5388662575 2 Loudspeaker Cover Lautsprecherabdecku

ng
Haut-Praleur Recou Loudspeaker Cover

27 5388662550 2 Loudspeaker Lautsprecher Haut-Parleur Loudspeaker
28 5388662814 2 Dust Protection Staubschutz Protection Poussieres Dust Protection

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 79



2.024 Operator`S Cab - Floor Frame
Fahrerkabine – Bodenrahmen
Cabine– Cadre Plancher
Cabina - Armazón Inferior

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

46 5388665594 15 Bolt Schraube Boulon Bolt
47 1045907041 15 Bolt Zylinderschraube 912 10.9verz

M16x40
Vis A Tete Cylindr Bolt

48 1045707124 15 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M10x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

49 1290707028 15 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 17 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

50 5388665595 15 Washer Unterlegscheibe Rondelle Washer
55 5388665757 1 Insulating Mat Daemmstoffmatte Tapis De Isolante Daemmstoffmatte
56 5388665758 1 Insulating Mat Daemmstoffmatte Tapis De Isolante Daemmstoffmatte

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 89



2.030 Operator's Seat Msg85
Fahrersitz Msg85
Siège Conducteur Msg85
Asiento Del Conductor Msg85

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5305670235 1 Pad Back Rest Polster,Rueckenl. Garniture De Si Ge Pad Back Rest
2 5305670236 1 Pad Driver Seat Polster,Fahrersitz Garniture De Si Ge Pad Driver Seat
3 5305670026 15 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
5 5305670106 1 Nut Sechskantmutter M8 ISO 4032 Ecrou Nut
7 5305670007 1 Headrest Rueckenverlaengerun

g Kpl.
Repose-Tete Headrest

8 1210707011 4 Nut - ISO 4032 - M8 - 8 -
A2c

Sechskantmutter - ISO 4032 -
M8 - 8 - A2c

Ecrou Tuerca - ISO 4032 -
M8 - 8 - A2c

11 5305670104 7 Washer Scheibe Din 9021 Rondelle Washer
18 5305670200 7 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
35 5305670280 1 Cover Left Abdeckung Li. Recrouvrem. Gauche Cover Left
37 5305670244 1 Spring Schenkelfeder Re. Ressort De Fixati Spring
41 1008707019 1 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017

- M8x40 - 8.8
Vis Screw

43 1212251011 1 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
44 5305670035 1 Lever Hebel Levier Lever
45 5305670036 1 Handle Griff Poignee Handle
46 5305670037 1 Plate Platte Plaque Plate
47 5305670038 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
49 5305670282 1 Cover RH Abdeckung Re. Recouvrement Droit Cover RH
68 5305670152 1 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
70 5305670247 1 Add-On Pieces For Anbauteile Kit De Montage Pou Add-On Pieces For Item.

18,37,41-47,66,68
75 5305670241 1 Sliding Rail Set Verst.Schienensatz Jeu De Reglage Sliding Rail Set
76 1008707817 4 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017

- M8x16- 8.8 - A2c
Vis Screw

77 5305670234 4 Pan Head Screw Zyl.Schraube M8x16-Mk8 Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw
96 5305670217 1 Safety Belt Beckengurt Ceinture De Securi Safety Belt
101 5305661676 1 Nut Sechskantmutter 7/16z Ecrou Nut
110 5305661730 1 Operators Seat Fahrersitz At=1201 Siege Conducteur Operators Seat + Bt2.031
111 5305661701 1 Armrest LH Armlehne Links A80x320 Accoudoir A Gauche Armrest LH
112 5305661749 1 Bolt Schaftschraube F.Armlehne Vis Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 99



2.046 Heating-Air Conditioner Unit
Heiz-Klimageraet
Boite De Chauffage Et Climatiseur
Climatizador/Calefactor

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5169010025 1 Evaporator Verdampfereinheit Evaporateur Evaporator
2 5169010032 1 Heater Heizung Chauffage Heater
3 5388662232 1 Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat
4 5169010024 1 Connecting Piece Anschlussstutzen Raccord Connecting Piece
5 5169010031 1 Expansionvalve Expansionsventil Soupape D'expansion Expansionvalve
6 5169010023 1 Piece Of Hose Schlauchstueck Piece De Tuyau Fle Piece Of Hose
7 5169010022 1 Piece Of Hose Schlauchstueck Partie Flexible Piece Of Hose
8 5169010030 1 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
9 5169010029 1 Bracket Platte Plaque Bracket
10 5169010021 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Faisceau Electrique Wire Harness
11 5169010028 1 Bracket Befestigungsklemme Support Bracket
12 5169010027 1 Bracket Befestigungsklemme Support Bracket
13 5388662854 1 Pin Drehknopf Bouton Pin
14 5169010020 1 Blower Geblaese Ventilation Blower
15 5169010019 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
16 5169010018 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
17 5169010040 1 Air Chap Luftklappe Volet D'aeration Air Chap
18 5169010039 1 Plug Lever Verschlusshebel Levier D Bouchon Plug Lever
19 5169010038 1 Bracket Platte Plaque Bracket
20 5169010037 1 Control Element Betaetig.-Element Element D Commande Control Element
21 5169010036 1 Bolt Schraube Boulon Bolt
22 5169010035 1 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Washer
23 5169010034 1 Bolt Schraube Boulon Bolt
24 5169010033 1 Bracket Befestigungsstange Support Bracket
25 5388665293 1 Air Filter Luftfilter Filtre A Air Air Filter Standard
26 5388664118 1 Filter Kohlefilter Filtre Filter Option
27 5388664119 1 Filter Pollenfilter Filtre Filter Option
50 5388665614 1 Heater Klima-Heizgeraet Chauffage Heater

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 109



3.001.2 Axle, Tires Tl03100120> +0118
Achse, Bereifung Tl03100>
Essieu, Pneumatiques Tl03100120> +0118
Eje, Neumáticos Tl03100120> +0118

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370662200 1 Drive Axle 114/50 Pl.Triebachse Essieu Entrainem
114/50

Drive Axle 114/50

2 0458510010 2 Plate Platte Kpl. Verz. Plaque Platte Kpl. Verz.
3 1010907834 8 Bolt Sechskantschraube 8765

10.9verz M30x2x340
Vis Bolt

4 0458510006 8 Bushing Buchse 668 Verz.H1 31x45x25 Douille Buchse 668 Verz.H1
31x45x25

5 5200662137 1 Cardan Shaft - S1565 -
X130 - D150

Gelenkwelle - S1565 - X130 -
D150

Arbre Transmission -
S1565 - X130 - D150

Gelenkwelle - S1565 -
X130 - D150

6 1011707928 16 Bolt Sechskantschraube Iso8676
8.8 Verz M12x1,25x40

Vis Bolt

7 1212907414 32 Hexagon Nut Sechskantmutter 985 10
M12x1,25

Ecrou Sechskantmutter 985
10 M12x1,25

8 5370662201 1 Drive Axle Pl.Gtr.Achse Essieu Entrainem Drive Axle
9 5364664261 1 Hydraulic Motor Hydr. Motor

A6vm160dax/Vzb017b-
S

Moteur Hydraulique Hydr. Motor
A6vm160dax/Vzb017b-
S

10 5364664262 1 Hydraulic Motor Hydr.Motor
A6vm107da3/63w-Vzb0
10hb

Moteur Hydraulique Hydr.Motor
A6vm107da3/63w-Vzb0
10hb

11 1045907241 4 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M16x50- 10.9 - A3c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

12 1290707028 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 17 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

13 5370662087 24 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
14 0458510015 1 Interm. Flange Cpl. Zwischenflansch Kpl. Bride Intermed. Cpl. Zwischenflansch Kpl.
15 5370651757 24 Wheel Stud Radbolzen Boulon De Roue Wheel Stud
16 1045707430 4 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M12x45- 8.8 - A3c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

17 1290707022 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 13 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 119



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 129



3.005.1 Front Axle - Disc Brake - 5370662200 Tl03100115>
Vorderachse - Scheibenbremse - 5370662200 Tl03100115>
Essieu Av - Frein A Disques - 5370662200 Tl03100115>
Eje Delantero - Freno De Disco - 5370662200 Tl03100115>

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370662099 2 Bushing Zwischenbuchse Douille Zwischenbuchse
2 5370662100 6 Washer Scheibe Rondelle Scheibe
3 5370662101 6 Disk Gegenlamelle Disque Gegenlamelle
4 5370662025 6 Adjusting Bolt Nachstellschraube Ecrou De Reglage Adjusting Bolt
5 5370651970 6 Spring Feder Ressort Spring
6 5370662102 2 Piston Kolben Piston Kolben
7 5370662013 6 Spring Feder Ressort Spring
8 5370662014 6 Adjusting Bolt Nachstellschraube Ecrou De Reglagea Adjusting Bolt
9 5370652211 2 Back-Up Ring Antiextrusionsring Joint Back-Up Ring
10 5370651145 2 O-Ring O-Ring 190.09x 3.53 Joint Torique O-Ring
11 5370662103 2 Bolt Fuehrungsschraube Vis Fuehrungsschraube
13 5370662225 2 Screw Plug Stopfen Bouchon Stopfen
14 5370651547 2 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
15 5370662104 2 Bleeding Bolt Abblaseschraube Vis De Purge Abblaseschraube
16 5370652199 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
17 5370651793 2 Back Up Ring Antiextrusionsring Bague Back Up Ring
18 5370662105 2 Spacer Ring Distanzring Bague Ecartement Distanzring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 139



3.011.1 Rear Axle - Differential With Self Locking Differential - 5370662201 Tl03100115>
Hinterachse - Differential Mit Ssd - 5370662201 Tl03100115>
Essieu Ar - Differentiel Avec Differentiel Autobloquant - 5370662201 Tl03100115>
Eje Trasero - Diferencial Con Ssd - 5370662201 Tl03100115>

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5370651961 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
2 5370662111 1 Ball Bearing Rillenkugellager Roulement A Billes

Rainure
Rillenkugellager

4 5370662113 10 Stud Stiftschraube Boulon Filete Stiftschraube
5 5370662114 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Bague D Etancheite Dichtring
6 5370662055 1 Ring Nut Wellenmutter Ecrou Wellenmutter
7 5370662056 1 Bearing Lager Roulement Lager
8 5370662057 1 Spacer Ring Distanzring Bague Ecartement Distanzring
9 5370662058 1 Shim Passscheibe Rondelle Passscheibe
10 5370662061 1 Shim Passscheibe Rondelle Passscheibe
11 5370662065 1 Roller Bearing Kegelrollenlager Roulement Avec

Cones
Kegelrollenlager

12 5370662115 1 Bevel Gear Set Kegel- Und Tellerradpaar Couple Conique Kegel- Und
Tellerradpaar

13 5370662067 2 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
14 5370662068 2 Ring Nut Wellenmutter Ecrou Wellenmutter
15 5370662069 2 Roller Bearing Kegelrollenlager Roulement Avec

Cones
Kegelrollenlager

16 5370662071 16 Bolt Schraube Vis Schraube
17 5370662070 1 Differential Housing Differentialgehaeus

e
Carter Differential Differentialgehaeus

e
18 5370652028 22 Bolt Schraube Vis Bolt
19 5370662220 2 Disc Scheibe Disque Scheibe
20 5370662073 2 Differential Side Gear Ausgleichswellenrad Planetaire Ausgleichswellenrad
21 5370662074 4 Thrust Washer Anlaufscheibe Bague Butee Anlaufscheibe
22 5370662075 4 Diff. Bevel Gear Ausgleichskegelrad Satellite Diff. Ausgleichskegelrad
23 5370662076 2 Pin Bolzen Axe Bolzen
24 5370662221 1 Differential Differential Differentiel Differential
25 5370651844 10 Spring Washer Federscheibe Rondelle Elastique Spring Washer
26 5370662116 10 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter
30 5370662059 1 Shim Passscheibe Rondelle Passscheibe

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 149



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 159



3.014.1 Rear Axle - Intermediate Gear - 5370662201 Tl03100115>
Hinterachse - Zwischengetriebe - 5370662201 Tl03100115>
Essieu Ar - Engrenages Reducteur - 5370662201 Tl03100115>
Eje Trasero - Relación De Transmisión - 5370662201 Tl03100115>

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

65 5370662046 1 Vent Entluefter Reniflard Entluefter
66 5370661090 1 Guard Panel Schutzblech Tole De Protection Guard Panel
67 5370652335 1 Locking Ring Sicherungsring Circlip Sicherungsring
68 5370661091 1 Circlip Sicherungsring Circlip Circlip
69 5370662147 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
70 5370662148 1 Shim Passscheibe Rondelle Passscheibe
72 5370652211 1 Back-Up Ring Antiextrusionsring Joint Back-Up Ring
73 5370652550 1 Ring Antiextrusionsring Bague Ring
74 5370662150 1 Shaft Welle Arbre Welle
80 5370661072 1 Shim Passscheibe Rondelle Shim
81 5370661073 1 Shim Passscheibe Rondelle Shim
82 1309412649 1 Shim Passcheibe 76x90x0 ,10 Rondelle Shim

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 169



4.010 Loading Equipment - Lubricating Points
Ladeanlage Schmierstellen
Equipement Chargeur - Graissage
Mecanismo De Elevación - Puntos De Lubricación

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 1607003010 14 Grease Nipple Schmiernippel 71412 Schneif.
M10x1

Graisseur Grease Nipple

2 0458021020 1 Hose Schmierschlauch Kpl. Flexible Schmierschlauch Kpl.
3 1915060551 6 Fitting Ge-Verschraubung Ges6-Llmk Raccord Fitting
4 5000210399 2 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Gummiert

900729-19 8,7 Typ A38
Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

5 1008707517 2 Bolt Sechskantschraube ISO 4017
- M8x12 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Bolt

6 1290707018 2 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 179



5.020 Fork Lift Attachment - With Quick Attach
Staplereinrichtung - Schnellwechselbar
Leve Palletes - A Changer Rapidement
Tablero Porta-Horquillas - Enganche Rápido

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 0458212000 1 Bracket Gabeltraeger /Sw
M.Terex-Aufh. ISO Kl.4/Form
B

Support Bracket

5 5252661292 2 Fork Tine Fem4 B 30mn5vs
150x70x1500

Gabelzinke Fem4 B 30mn5vs
150x70x1500

Dent De Fourche
Fem4 B 30mn5vs
150x70x1500

Fork Tine Fem4
B 30mn5vs
150x70x1500

10 5252700002 1 Handle Arretierung Kpl. Gz Ar3
Fem3+4

Poignee Handle

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 189



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+Wheel+Loader+TL310


6.004 Air Filter
Luftfilter
Filtre A Air
Filtro Del Aire

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5501661116 1 Air Filter Luftfilter Euro-Piclon Filtre A Air Air Filter
2 5501661140 1 Air Filter Insert Hauptpatrone Cartouche Principal Air Filter Insert
3 5501661141 1 Security Cartridge Sicherheitspatrone Cartouche De Secur Security Cartridge
4 5501661142 1 Housing Gehaeuse Unterteil Boite Housing
5 5501660921 1 Dust Ejector Valve Staubentleerventil Ejecteur Poussiere Dust Ejector Valve
6 5501661164 2 Bracket Halter Support Bracket
7 1007707818 4 Bolt Sechskantschraube ISO 4014

- M8x35 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Bolt

8 1343707057 4 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

9 1307707018 8 Washer Scheibe Din 9021 - 8,4 - St -
A2c

Rondelle Washer

10 1212251011 4 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
11 0456016103 1 Bracket Halteblech Verz. 10051

S355mc 4x205x245
Fixation Halteblech Verz.

10051 S355mc
4x205x245

12 1007707519 4 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4014
- M8x50 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Screw

13 0188814219 4 Spacer Bushing Distanzrohr 2391/C St37.4nbk
15x1,5x27

Entretoise Spacer Bushing

14 5501661032 1 Service Switch Wartungsschalter Eckiger
Steckk.

Indic.De Colmatage Service Switch

15 5501660682 1 Threaded Bolt Gewindebolzen Vollst. Axe Threaded Bolt
16 5803655648 1 Pipe Reinluftschlauch Nbr / Cr 60

Nw 130 / 104
Tuyau Pipe

17 5660200125 1 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Aba-Robust
113-121/23

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

18 5660200318 1 Hose Clamp Schlauchschelle Aba Robust Collier De Serrage Hose Clamp
19 5803655636 1 Hose Luftansaugschlauch Eco70

Nw102/132x100x550
Tuyau Hose

20 5501660740 1 Elbow Kruemmer 90g D102 Coude Elbow
21 5660095200 1 Clip Schlauchklemme 140 - 160 Collier De Serrage Clip

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 199



6.007.1 Combined Oil Cooler Tl03100102-0122
Kombinierter Oelkuehler Tl03100102-0122
Radiateur Combine A Huile Tl03100102-0122
Refrigerador De Aceite Combinado Tl03100102-0122

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5010672043 1 Radiator 3-Kreis-Kuehler Radiateur 3-Kreis-Kuehler
2 5566650007 4 Rubber & Metal Blo Gummi-Metal-Puffer 55 Shore

75x40 (M12x30mm)
Butee Caoutchouc Rubber & Metal Blo

3 1343707061 10 Washer Scheibe 7349 St37verz
13x30x6

Rondelle Washer

4 1212251014 8 Nut M12 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M12 Ecrou Nut M12
5 6458015055 1 Threaded Rod 668

Verz.C45k 8x1015
Gewindestange 668 Verz.C45k
8x1015

Tige Filetee 668
Verz.C45k 8x1015

Gewindestange 668
Verz.C45k 8x1015

6 1210707011 2 Nut - ISO 4032 - M8 - 8 -
A2c

Sechskantmutter - ISO 4032 -
M8 - 8 - A2c

Ecrou Tuerca - ISO 4032 -
M8 - 8 - A2c

7 1796707006 2 Clevis Gabelkopf 71752 Verz 8x16 Chape Clevis
8 5509169300 2 Pin Bolzen 8x16 Axe Pin
9 5091661774 1 Cooling Water Sens Sonde F.Kuehlwasser M14x1,5 Sonde D'eau Cooling Water Sens
10 1636815355 1 Seal Ring Dichtring Din 7603 -

14x20x1,5- Cu
Bague D' Etancheit Seal Ring

11 5803655439 1 Hose Kuehlerschlauch Epdm
Schwarz 103788

Flexible Hose

12 5660201006 3 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle 3017sr
D50-70 8861208009

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

13 0456015150 1 Tube Wasserrohr Kpl. 2391c Verz.
St37.4nbk N.Muster

Tuyau Tube

14 5660199646 2 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Einf.
Pph-Schwarz Baugr.6 650,8

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

15 5660200160 2 Cover Plate Deckplatte Einf. S=3mm Dp6 Plaque De Recouvre Cover Plate
16 1007707714 4 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4014

- M6x70 - 8.8 - A2c
Vis Screw

17 1915060660 1 Straight Fitting G Rohrverschraubung ISO
8434-1 - Sds - L12xm14 - E -
400 Bar

Raccord Ges Straight Fitting G

18 4260081374 1 Hose Schlauchltg. Kpl. Nw10x810 Flexible Hose
19 1915060856 1 Fitting Verbindungsstutzen Gs12-L Raccord Fitting

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 209



6.009 Fuel Supply
Kraftstoffversorgung
Approvisionnement En Carburant
Suministro De Combustible

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 0456015151 1 Bracket Halter Kpl. Verz. Support Bracket
2 1008707529 3 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017

- M12x25 - 8.8 - A3c
Vis Screw

3 1343707061 3 Washer Scheibe 7349 St37verz
13x30x6

Rondelle Washer

4 1008707018 6 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017
- M8x20 - 8.8

Vis Screw

5 1343707057 2 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

6 0456015171 1 Fuel Hose Dieselschlauch Flexible Carburant Fuel Hose
7 0456015173 1 Fuel Hose Dieselschlauch Flexible Carburant Fuel Hose
8 5260310274 1 Bolt Sonderverschraubg.

Ges18l/M12x1,5-Wd
Vis Bolt

9 5260310276 1 Bolt Sonderverschraubg.
Ges15l/M12x1,5-Wd

Vis Bolt

10 1290707018 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

11 5000210420 1 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Gummiert
900729-10 38,0 Typ A1.50

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

12 1343707059 1 Washer Scheibe Din 7349 - 10,5 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Washer

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 219



6.012 Engine Parts 3
Motorteile 3
Pieces De Moteur 3
Piezas Del Motor 3

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5106030131 1 Aide Initiale Starthilfe Jump Start Starthilfe
2 5106030295 1 Sensor Sensor Capteur Sensor
3 5106030296 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring
4 5106030048 1 Pressure Switch Druckschalter Interrupteur Pressure Switch
5 5106030126 1 Pressure Sensor Drucksensor Detecteur Pressure Sensor
6 5106030102 2 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Tourique O-Ring
7 5106030053 1 Temperature Sensor Temperatursensor Sensore De

Temperature
Temperature Sensor

9 5106030125 1 Sensor Temp Pressure Temp.- Drucksensor Capteur Sensor Temp Pressure
10 5106030156 1 O-Ring O-Ring Joint Tourique O-Ring
11 5106030128 1 Pressure Sensor Drucksensor Detecteur Pressure Sensor
12 5106030181 3 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Faisceau De Cables Wire Harness
13 5106030182 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Faisceau De Cables Wire Harness

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 229



7.002 Hydraulic Installation - Drive Ventilator Motor >Tl03100122
Hydraulikinstallation - Fahren Lueftermotor >Tl03100122
Installation Hydraulique - Translation Moteur Ventilateur >Tl03100122
Instalación Hidráulica - Traslación Motor Del Ventilador >Tl03100122

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

35 5066234210 1 Meter Connection Messstutzen Dko M18x1,5
Kunststk 2103-93-12.90

Prise De Pression Meter Connection

36 4260280374 1 Hose Schlauchltg. 2sn Nw10x2800
Dko-12l90g/Dko-12l

Flexible Hose

37 1915060660 1 Straight Fitting G Rohrverschraubung ISO
8434-1 - Sds - L12xm14 - E -
400 Bar

Raccord Ges Straight Fitting G

38 4112155351 1 Hose Schlauchltg. 2te Nw12x1550
Dko-15l90g/Dko-15l

Flexible Hose

39 4120204156 1 Hose Assembly Cpl. Schlauchltg. Saug Nw20x2040
Dko-22l90g/Dko-22l

Tuyauteries Cpl. Hose Assembly Cpl.

40 5660199803 2 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Einf.
Pph-Schwarz Baugr.4 430

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

41 5660200140 2 Cover Deckplatte Einfach Dp 4
M6x45 S=3

Capot Av. Cover

42 1007707214 4 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4014
- M6x45 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Screw

43 5100620048 1 Gear Motor Zahnradmotor
M.Drehrichtg.Umk.

Moteur A Engrenage Gear Motor

44 1008707618 4 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017
- M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Screw

45 1290707018 4 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

46 1915060264 1 Fitting ISO 8434-1 - Sds -
L15xg1/2 - E - 400 Bar

Rohrverschraubung ISO
8434-1 - Sds - L15xg1/2 - E -
400 Bar

Raccord Ges Fitting ISO 8434-1 -
Sds - L15xg1/2 - E -
400 Bar

47 1915060255 1 Fitting ISO 8434-1 - Sds -
L8xg1/4 - E - 400 Bar

Rohrverschraubung ISO
8434-1 - Sds - L8xg1/4 - E -
400 Bar

Raccord Ges Fitting ISO 8434-1 -
Sds - L8xg1/4 - E - 400
Bar

48 4506047351 1 Hose Schlauchltg. Kpl. Nw6x470 Flexible Hose
49 4112055351 1 Hose Schlauchltg. 2te Nw12x550

Dko-15l90g/Dko-15l
Flexible Hose

50 1924060153 2 Fitting Ewsd Winkelstutzen Ewsd 12-L Raccord Ewsd Fitting Ewsd

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 239



7.003 Hydraulic Installation - Loading Equipment
Hydraulikinstallation - Ladeanlage
Installation Hydraulique - Equipement Chargeur
Instalación Hidráulica - Mecanismo De Carga

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 4466208862 1 Hose 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp Flexible 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp
2 4466208863 1 Hose 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp Flexible 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp
3 4466123864 1 Hose 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp Flexible 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp
4 4466123865 1 Hose 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp Flexible 4sp Schlauchltg. 4sp
5 0202627060 2 Hose Clamp Rohrschelle Herg.N.Zchng. Collier De Serrage Hose Clamp
6 0176110018 2 Threaded Plate Gewindelasche 1017 Verz.

St37-2 40x8x70
Plaque Filetee Threaded Plate

7 1007707624 2 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4014
- M10x50 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Screw

8 1290707020 2 Washer 10.5 Scheibe Din 125 - 10,5 - 140
Hv - A2c

Rondelle Washer 10.5

9 4475157779 2 Hoses Schlauchltg. 4sp Ff6-1z90g/Dk
Ff6-1z90g/Dko-30s

Flexible Hoses

10 0458022010 1 Tubing Leitung Kpl. N. Muster 6000
Psi 35x4x680

Tuyauterie Leitung Kpl. N. Muster
6000 Psi 35x4x680

11 1971956322 11 O-Ring 32,92x3,53 O-Ring 32,92x3,53 Joint Torique O-Ring 32,92x3,53
12 1045707230 8 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -

M12x40- 8.8 - A3c
Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

13 1045707430 48 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M12x45- 8.8 - A3c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

14 5368654765 1 Bracket Halter F. Zylinder Support Halter F. Zylinder
15 4466091512 4 Hose Schlauchltg. 4sp Nw16x910

Dko-20s90g/Dko-20s
Flexible Hose

16 4466070512 2 Hose Schlauchltg. 4sh Nw16x700
Dko-20s90g/Dko-20s

Flexible Hose

17 1924060166 2 Fitting Ewsd Winkelstutzen Ewsd 20-S Raccord Ewsd Fitting Ewsd
18 1915060480 4 Fitting Rohrverschraubung ISO

8434-1 - Sds - S30xg1 - E -
400 Bar

Raccord Fitting

19 0458004005 2 Pipe Rohrleitung Kpl. Verz. Conduite Rohrleitung Kpl. Verz.
20 5660199926 10 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Einf.

Pph-Schwarz Baugr.5s 5038
Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 249



7.004.1 Hydraulic Installation - Circulation Tl03100123>
Hydraulikinstallation - Umlauf Tl03100123>
Installation Hydraulique-Circuit Tl03100123>
Instalación Hidráulica - Circulación Tl03100123>

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 4138470260 1 Hose Schlauchltg.
Dko42l/Sfl2zdko42l/
Sfl2z90g

Flexible Schlauchltg.
Dko42l/Sfl2zdko42l/
Sfl2z90g

2 5000587724 2 Flange, Half Sae-Flanschhaelfte 2z,3000psi Demi Bride Flange, Half
3 1971958332 1 O-Ring O-Ring 228 80shore

56,74x3,53x63,80
Joint Torique O-Ring

4 1045707829 4 Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M12x30 - 8.8 - A3c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Screw

5 4120100156 1 Hose Schlauchltg. Saug Nw20x1000
Dko-22l90g/Dko-22l

Flexible Hose

6 4120060156 1 Hose Schlauchltg. Saug Nw20x600
Dko-22l90g/Dko-22l

Flexible Hose

7 1924060156 1 Fitting Ewsd Winkelstutzen Ewsd 22-L Raccord Ewsd Fitting Ewsd
8 1915060266 2 Fitting Rohrverschraubung ISO

8434-1 - Sds - L22xg3/4 - E -
250 Bar

Raccord Fitting

9 0458017025 1 Suction Flange Cpl. Saugflansch Kpl. Bride D Aspirat. Cpl. Saugflansch Kpl.
10 1971956532 1 O-Ring O-Ring Din 8307 - 69,45x3,53 Joint Torique O-Ring Din 8307 -

69,45x3,53
11 1045707590 4 Bolt Zyl.Schraube 912 Grade8

Dac320a 1/2z13uncx1.1/2
Vis Bolt

12 5000210410 1 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Gummiert
31,8 Typ A1.25

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

13 5210657274 2 Hose Saugschlauch Typ530
Form442 Nr.3070002403

Flexible Hose

14 5660200120 4 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Aba Robust
080-085/23

Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

15 0458017020 1 Suction Pipe Saugleitung Tuyau Saugleitung
16 5050650844 1 Pressure Switch 5 Bar Druckschalter Schliesser

0120-407-03-1-027-5
bar

Interrupteur Pressure Switch 5 Bar

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 259



7.005 Hydraulic Installation - Servo Control
Hydraulikinstallation – Servosteuerung
Installation Hydraulique - Commande Assistee
Instalación Hidráulica - Servocontrol

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

38 1915060754 1 Fitting Rohrverschraubung ISO
8434-1 - Sds - L8xm14 - E -
500 Bar

Raccord Fitting

39 1934060161 3 Reducing Fitting Reduzierverschr. Redsd
18/8-L

Raccord Reducing Fitting

40 5350650280 20 Cable Binder Kabelbinder Schwarz 502181
7,8x360

Collier Cable Binder

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 269



7.042 Hydraulic Installation - Load Check Valve Lifting Frame
Hydraulikinstallation - Lasthalteventile Hubzylinder
Installation Hydraulique - Clapet De Securite
Instalación Hidráulica - Válvulas De Retención De Carga Cilindro De Elevación

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5167660135 1 Lasthalteventil Lasthalteventil Lasthalteventil Lasthalteventil
5 1915060255 7 Fitting ISO 8434-1 - Sds -

L8xg1/4 - E - 400 Bar
Rohrverschraubung ISO
8434-1 - Sds - L8xg1/4 - E -
400 Bar

Raccord Ges Fitting ISO 8434-1 -
Sds - L8xg1/4 - E - 400
Bar

6 1915060272 2 Straight Fitting G Rohrverschraubung ISO
8434-1 - Sds - S8xg1/4 - E -
800 Bar

Raccord Ges Straight Fitting G

7 0458263005 2 Rohr Kpl. Verz. N.Zchng. Rohr Komplett Rohr Kpl. Verz.
N.Zchng.

Rohr Kpl. Verz.
N.Zchng.

8 1045707230 40 Pan Head Screw Zylinderschraube Din 912 -
M12x40- 8.8 - A3c

Vis A Tete Cylindr Pan Head Screw

9 1971956322 10 O-Ring 32,92x3,53 O-Ring 32,92x3,53 Joint Torique O-Ring 32,92x3,53
10 1007707031 8 Bolt Sechskantschraube ISO 4014

- M12x70 - 8.8 - A3c
Vis Bolt

11 1290707022 16 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 13 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Washer

12 5368654691 2 Bracket Gelenkband-Konsolen
schelle

Support Bracket

13 6458263008 1 Halter Rechts Verz. - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
8x60x344.1

Halter Rechts Verz. - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
8x60x344.1

Halter Rechts
Verz. - En 10025-2
- S355j2c+N -
8x60x344.1

Halter Rechts
Verz. - En 10025-2
- S355j2c+N -
8x60x344.1

14 6458263009 1 Halter Hubzylinder - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
8x60x289.1

Halter Hubzylinder - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
8x60x289.1

Halter Hubzylinder - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
8x60x289.1

Halter Hubzylinder - En
10025-2 - S355j2c+N -
8x60x289.1

15 1008707618 4 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017
- M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Screw

16 1343707057 10 Washer Din 7349 - 8,4 - St
- A3c

Scheibe Din 7349 - 8,4 - St -
A3c

Rondelle Arandela Din 7349 -
8,4 - St - A3c

17 1212251011 4 Nut Din 985 - M8 - 8 Sechskantmutter 985 8 M8 Ecrou Tuerca Din 985 - M8 - 8
18 1008707829 8 Hexagon Bolt Sechskantschraube ISO 4017

- M12x30- 8.8 - A3c
Vis Hexagon Bolt

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 279



8.002 Valve Bank - Spool 4m6-15 5606660525
Blocksteuergeraet-Schieber 4m6-15 5606660525
Bloc Distributeur - Tiroir 4m6-15 5606660525
Control De Bloque - Regulador Deslizante 4m6-15 5606660525

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5606660812 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Deckel
2 5606660819 1 Cover Deckel Couvercle Deckel
3 5606660811 2 Cover Deckel Couvercle Deckel
4 5606664545 4 Bolt Zylinderschraube M5x85 Vis Bolt
6 5606664151 6 Zylinderschraube Zylinderschraube Zylinderschraube Zylinderschraube
7 1045707311 4 Screw Zylinderschraube 912 8.8 Verz

M5x60
Vis Screw

8 5606664548 6 One Way Valve Drosselr.-Ventil Clapet Retenue One Way Valve
9 5606660821 6 Connector Doppelnippel M14x1,5 Borne Doppelnippel M14x1,5
10 5606660822 2 Spring Plate 13,9/21,4x19,6 Federteller 13,9/21,4x19,6 Appui De Ressort

13,9/21,4x19,6
Federteller
13,9/21,4x19,6

14 5606664157 4 Spring Plate Federteller Appui De Ressort Spring Plate
15 5606664158 4 Spring Druckfeder Ressort Spring
16 5606664552 4 Spring Plate Federteller Appui De Ressort Spring Plate
17 5606664553 2 Spring Feder Ressort Spring
18 5606664554 1 Ring Ring Bague Ring
21 5606660810 2 Cover Deckel Couvercle Deckel
22 5606660815 2 Pressure Reducer Ftdre

2k3x/24ag24k40v-018
Druckreduzierungsve
ntil
Ftdre 2k3x/24ag24k40v-018

Detendeur De
Pres. Ftdre
2k3x/24ag24k40v-018

Druckreduzierungsve
ntil
Ftdre
2k3x/24ag24k40v-018

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 289



8.012 Hydraulic Cylinder - Lifting Frame >Tl3100
Hydraulikzylinder - Hubrahmen >Tl3100
Verin Hydraulique - Bras De Levage >Tl3100
Cilindro Hidráulico - Bastidor De Elevación >Tl3100

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6501851500 2 Hydraulik-Cylinder Hydraulikzylinder Verin Hydraulique Hydraulikzylinder
2 6501851503 1 Cylinder Pipe Zylinderrohr Kpl. 6501851520

130x1185
Fut De Verin Zylinderrohr Kpl.

6501851520 130x1185
3 1017341441 12 Bolt Sechskantschraube V.Ripp

10.9 M16x60
Vis Bolt

4 1950000442 1 Linkage Bearing Gelenklager Ge 70 Fo-2rs Rotule Linkage Bearing
5 1456622177 1 Circlip Sicherungsring 472 120x4 Circlpis Circlip
6 6501851511 1 Piston Rod Kolbenstange Kpl. Tige De Verin Cpl. Kolbenstange Kpl.
7 0501851515 1 Piston 1013sh 45s20

129,3x190
Daempfungskolben 1013sh
45s20 129,3x190

Piston 1013sh 45s20
129,3x190

Daempfungskolben
1013sh 45s20
129,3x190

8 0501851517 1 Piercing Bushing 1013sh
45s20 188x200

Fuehrungsbuechse 1013sh
45s20 188x200

Douille 1013sh 45s20
188x200

Fuehrungsbuechse
1013sh 45s20 188x200

9 1970956867 1 O-Ring O-Ring 70sh. 65x5 Joint Torique O-Ring
10 5060510125 2 Piston Guide Strap Kolbenfuehrungsr. Po-5525

097-1300 Ak125x130x9,5 W.
Segment A Guidage Piston Guide Strap

11 1634943130 1 Piston Seal Kolbendichtung Omegat
B0152 213.8110
Mk130x109x8,1+Or

Joint Piston Piston Seal

12 5060510183 1 Guidance Ring Hgw Hg517
125x130x2,5x24 8/2

Kolbenfuehrungsring Hart Hgw
Hg517 125x130x2,5x24 8/2

Bague De Guidage
Hgw Hg517
125x130x2,5x24 8/2

Kolbenfuehrungsring
Hart Hgw Hg517
125x130x2,5x24 8/2

13 5060507076 2 Rod Guide Ring St.Fuehrungsring Sbk Hg517
80x85x24,5/25

Anneau De Guidage Rod Guide Ring

14 1965956895 1 Rod Seal Stangendichtung Ki320/
N39048 80x95x12,5

Joint Tige Rod Seal

15 5060502085 1 Rod Seal St.Fuehrungsring Weich Po
55-25097-0800 As

Joint Rod Seal

16 1974955080 1 Scraber Ring Doppelabstreifer Rsw 80 Joint Racleur Scraber Ring
17 1971958531 2 O-Ring O-Ring 80 Shore

119,3x5,7x130,7
Joint Torique O-Ring

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 299



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 309



8.020 Hydraulic Cylinder - With Quick Attach
Hydraulikzylinder - Schnellwechsler
Verin Hydraulique - Attache Rapide
Cilindro Hidráulico – Enganche Rápido

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 6502116100 1 Hydraulic Cylinder Hydraulikzylinder Z63/50 H73
E367

Verin Hydraulic Cylinder

2 0502116104 1 Pipe Zylinderrohr Gussausf. Ggg40
N.Zchng.(Sk2552)

Fut De Verin Pipe

3 6502116011 1 Piston Rod Kolbenstange Kpl. 50x347 Tige De Verin Piston Rod
4 1634935363 1 Piston Seal Kolbendichtung Winseal

Pw4200630 63x52x4,2
Joint Piston Piston Seal

5 0502116117 1 Bushing Fuehrungsbuechse 668 H1
75x33

Douille Bushing

6 1965956565 1 Rod Seal Stangendichtung Ki320
50x65x12,5

Joint Tige Rod Seal

7 1970956867 1 O-Ring O-Ring 70sh. 65x5 Joint Torique O-Ring
8 5060501050 1 Road Seal St.Fuehrungsring Hart Fhg-G

-25097-0500-S D50x55x9,5
Joint Road Seal

9 6502052720 1 Fitting Verschraubung Vensitz Hg.A
Din 906 M14x1,5

Raccord Fitting

10 5064320210 1 Pressure Spring Druckfeder D-234 Federst.
1,8x10,2x32

Ressort Pressure Spring

11 1516638236 1 Steel Ball Stahlkugel 5401 Vpbb D 10,3 Bille En Acier Bola De Acero
12 1976999236 1 Seal Kit Dichtsatz 4tlg. Z63/50 Skl833

Schnellwech.
Jeu De Joints Seal Kit

13 MCS001035A 1 Loctite Schraubensicherung Mittelfest
Sl 2042 F50 50ml

Fusibile Loctite

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 319



8.052 Variab.Displ.Pump - Drive 3 5364662523
Verstellpumpe Fahren 3 5364662523
Pompe A Debit Var - Translation 3 5364662523
Bomba De Cilindrada Variable Traslación 3 5364662523

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

2 5364663303 2 Switch Magnet Schaltmagnet Ghpy037n54d
04-002-24v

Aimant Switch Magnet

24 1971956025 1 O-Ring O-Ring 025 8309
29,87x1,78x33,43

Joint Torique O-Ring

28 5364656209 3 O-Ring O-Ring 10,82x1,78 90sh
Hydromat 086332

Joint Torique O-Ring

29 1971956123 1 O-Ring O-Ring 012 90shore
9,25x1,78x12,81

Joint Torique O-Ring

35 5364663367 1 Valve Insert Regelpatrone Ohne Blende Soupape Valve Insert

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 329



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 339



9.006 Electric Installation - Fuse Panel And Relay Panel
Elektroinstallation - Sicherungs- Und Relaistraeger
Installation Electrique - Support Fusibles Et Relais
Instalación Eléctrica - Soporte De Fusibles Y Relés

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5110661568 2 Fuse Carrier Sicherungstraeger 14-Fach
Thermoplast.

Porte Fusibles Fuse Carrier

2 5110661569 1 Decal Aufkleber Links,
Sicherungsbelegung

Autocollant Decal

3 5110661570 1 Decal Aufkleber Rechts,
Sicherungsbelegung

Autocollant Decal

4 5050650264 15 Fuse 10a Flachstecksicherung 10 A Fusible Fuse 10a
5 5050650271 10 Fuse 15a Flachstecksicherung 15a Fusible 15a Fuse 15a
6 5050650266 3 Fuse 20a Flachstecksicherung 20a Fusible 20a Fuse 20a
10 5350249760 6 Relay Relais-Sockel Relais Relay
11 5350249973 2 Relay Relais Relais Relais
12 5350249579 30 Sleeve Steckhuelse Positiv Lock Douille Sleeve
13 5050247845 1 Flasher Transmitt. Blinkgeber 24volt Boite Dignotante Flasher Transmitt.
14 5050093090 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 9pol. Hella

8ja 003 526-001 8000-2968
Boitier Connecteur Housing

15 5350248630 4 Relay Relais Fa.Hella 20a/24v Relais Relay

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 349



9.012 Electric Installation - Front Chassis
Elektroinstallation – Vorderwagen
Installation Electrique - Chassis Av
Instalación Eléctrica - Chasis Delantero

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5110661584 1 Head Light Scheinwerfer 24v Phare Head Light
2 5110661586 1 Head Light Scheinwerfer 24v Phare Head Light
3 0456040220 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Vorderwagen Faisceau De Cables Kabelbaum

Vorderwagen
4 5350555327 2 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 6-Fach

Dt066s
Boitier Connecteur Housing

5 5350555328 2 Fuse Sicherung Deutsch W6s Fusibile Fuse
6 5350555325 18 Connector Housing Steckhuelse 1-2qmm Gr.16

0462-209-16141 12339
Douille Male Connector Housing

7 5350555342 2 Socket Insert Steckergehaeuse 6-Fach Dt
04 6 P

Carter De Prise Socket Insert

8 5350555344 2 Fuse Sicherung F. 6-Fach W 6 P Fusibile Fuse
9 5350555321 12 Socket Stecker 1-2qmm Gr.16

Deutsch 0460-215-16141
Prise Socket

10 5350555317 2 Sleeve Steckhuelsengehaeus
e 3fach

Douille Femelle Sleeve

11 5350555308 2 Fuse Sicherungsteil Fusible Fuse
13 5350249554 1 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. 10-Polig Carter Housing
14 5350249686 1 Socket Steckhuelsengeh. 18-Polig Boitier Connecteur Socket
15 5399000294 2 Corrugated Tube Wellrohr Polyamid 6 Nw22 Onduler Tuyau Corrugated Tube
16 5350246610 4 Cable Connector Ringzunge M8 Blau

8781353128
Cosse Ronde Cable Connector

17 5350249878 4 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengeh. 2-Pol.
Schwarz

Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing

18 5350247520 4 Rubber Grommet Gummituelle, Gerade Gaine Caoutchouc Rubber Grommet
19 5350249552 36 Element Kontakt 2,8mm Jun.Pow.Tim.

927777-1 1,5-2,5qmm
Element Element

22 5350249709 2 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Housing
23 5350249579 2 Sleeve Steckhuelse Positiv Lock Douille Sleeve
24 5110661562 1 Horn Signalhorn 24volt Avertisseur Horn
25 5000210410 2 Hose Clip Schlauchschelle Gummiert

31,8 Typ A1.25
Collier De Serrage Hose Clip

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 359



9.015 Electric Installation - Machine
Elektroinstallation – Maschine
Installation Electrique – Machine
Instalación Eléctrica - Máquina

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 5350249686 1 Socket Steckhuelsengeh. 18-Polig Boitier Connecteur Socket
2 5350249552 18 Element Kontakt 2,8mm Jun.Pow.Tim.

927777-1 1,5-2,5qmm
Element Element

3 5350555397 1 Socket Housing Steckerhuelsengehae
use

Boitier Connecteur Steckerhuelsengehae
use

4 5350555396 1 Cover Abdeckkappe 90grad Couvercle Volant Abdeckkappe 90grad
5 5350555398 1 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengehaeus

e
Boitier Connecteur Steckhuelsengehaeus

e
6 5350555399 4 Socket 2-3qmm Steckhuelse 2-3qmm Fiche Femelle 2-3qmm Steckhuelse 2-3qmm
7 5350555420 25 Socket Steckhuelse Fiche Femelle Socket
8 0456040110 1 Wire Harness Kabelbaum Hinterwagen Faisceau De Cables Wire Harness
9 5350247314 4 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 9,5 1/2isol Fiche Male Plate Flat Plug
10 5380660831 1 Switch Druckschalter 1/8z Sp.1,9 Interrupteur Switch
11 5350249579 3 Sleeve Steckhuelse Positiv Lock Douille Sleeve
12 5350249709 3 Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Housing
13 5350249655 2 Socket Housing Steckhuelsengeh. Boitier Connecteur Socket Housing
14 5350249661 1 Cap Kappe 90grad Capuchon Cap
15 5350249659 3 Gasket Einzeladerdichtung Bourrage Gasket
16 5350249657 3 Adapter Steckhuelse 2,5mm Adapteur Adapter
17 5050650347 2 Schutzkappe 1166621003 Schutzkappe 1166621003 Schutzkappe

1166621003
Schutzkappe
1166621003

18 5350246840 1 Cable Connector Ringzunge 4 Rot
8kw044276-003

Cosse De Cable Cable Connector

19 5350246845 1 Cable Connector Ringzunge 5 Rot
8kw044291-003

Cosse De Cable Cable Connector

20 5552659550 2 Socket Leitungsdose Deltrona
C18309n22

Prise De Courant Socket

21 5552659513 2 Profile Seal Profildichtung Joint Profile Profile Seal
22 5350249513 2 Plug Steckhuelsengeh. 2-Fach

180923-0
Douille Femelle Plug

23 5350246805 10 Flat Plug Flachsteckhuelse 6,3 (Stckw.) Cosse Femelle Flat Plug

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 369



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 379



9.032 Electric Installation - Bucket Return Positioner
Elektroinstallation - Schaufelrueckstellung
Installation Electrique - Remise A Niveau Automatique Du Godet
Instalación Eléctrica - Reajuste Del Cucharón

Item
Position
Posición

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces
Número de la pieza

Anzahl
Qty.
Quant
El núm.

English Deutsch Français Español Remarks
Bemerkungen
Remarque
Observación

1 0458282003 1 Piston Guidance Strap Fuehrung Kpl. Verz.
Schw.Zchng.

Bande De Glissem Piston Guidance Strap

2 0458282006 2 Bushing Buchse M.Bund Pom-C
17x23x20

Douille Bushing

3 0458282010 1 Rod Stange Kpl. Verz.
Schw.Zchng.

Barre Rod

4 0209327008 1 Distance Sleeve 2391/C
Verz. St37.4nbk 12x2x15

Distanzrohr 2391/C Verz.
St37.4nbk 12x2x15

Entretoise 2391/C
Verz. St37.4nbk
12x2x15

Distance Sleeve
2391/C Verz.
St37.4nbk 12x2x15

5 1008707618 1 Screw Sechskantschraube ISO 4017
- M8x30 - 8.8 - A2c

Vis Screw

6 1290707018 3 Washer Scheibe Din 125 - 8,4 - 140 Hv
- A2c

Rondelle Arandela

7 5368654766 2 Bracket Halter F. Zylinder Hrhz 13/3l
A200/25 Pp St M Zn

Support Bracket

8 5350639019 1 Proximity Switch Ind.Naeherungsschal
ter
Pnp/Nc Oeffner Ix051815e2

Interrupt.Proximit Proximity Switch

9 5350650294 10 Cable Clip Kabelbinder Schwarz 2,5x142 Collier Cable Clip

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 389



Alphanumeric parts list Teilenummernliste (alphanumerisch) List des références (alphanumérique) Lista de referencias (alphanumérica)

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

Part number
Teilenummer
Numéro de pièces

Page
Seite
Página

1607003006 181 / 295
1607003008 300 / 304 / 308 / 312 / 316
1607003010 28 / 41 / 43 / 179
1609003010 27
1633935745 172
1634935210 307 / 311 / 315
1634935363 319
1634935956 295
1634943130 299 / 303
1636815155 46 / 50
1636815352 47 / 51
1636815354 257 / 263
1636815355 45 / 49 / 192 / 205 / 209 /

213 / 364
1636815725 53
1796707006 205 / 209 / 213
1813000009 360
1813000011 363
1813000025 360
1813000040 79 / 351 / 385
1814000008 79
1848000030 31
1908000004 112 / 116 / 120
1911060154 45 / 49
1911060156 206 / 210 / 214
1911060157 51
1911060159 53
1911060161 47 / 51 / 256 / 262
1912060103 45 / 49
1912060107 45 / 49 / 53

1912060110 250
1912060354 45 / 49
1912060356 206 / 210 / 214
1912060357 51
1912060359 53
1912060361 47 / 51 / 256 / 262
1912060452 300 / 304 / 308 / 312 / 316
1912060456 250 / 285
1913060151 273 / 276 / 280
1913060161 281
1915000216 254 / 260
1915060157 232
1915060160 231
1915060255 206 / 210 / 214 / 231 / 239

/ 245 / 267 / 279 / 283
1915060258 233
1915060260 268
1915060261 233
1915060262 231 / 267
1915060264 231 / 239 / 245 / 271
1915060266 253 / 259
1915060268 257 / 263
1915060272 256 / 262 / 279
1915060469 255 / 261 / 285
1915060477 250 / 285
1915060479 182
1915060480 249 / 257 / 263
1915060551 41 / 43 / 179
1915060555 181 / 273 / 276
1915060560 232

1915060561 238 / 244 / 271
1915060562 271 / 275
1915060563 233 / 238 / 244 / 271
1915060564 51 / 238 / 244
1915060567 238 / 244
1915060572 238 / 244
1915060578 182 / 250
1915060583 41 / 43
1915060660 205 / 209 / 213 / 239 / 245

/ 271
1915060669 182 / 267
1915060670 255 / 261
1915060672 238 / 244
1915060754 269
1915060785 268
1915060789 272 / 275
1915060856 205 / 209 / 213
1915060857 51
1915991752 232
1915991755 231
1915991954 233
1915991982 232
1919060151 181 / 280
1919060153 272 / 275
1919060154 240 / 246
1919060351 267 / 280 / 283
1919060353 231 / 238 / 244 / 271 / 275
1919060354 232 / 238 / 244 / 255 / 261

/ 272
1919060356 238 / 244
1919060368 237

Illustrated Parts Catalog
TL0310 0100 - xxxx

28-August-2013
Page 399



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Terex+Wheel+Loader+TL310

